Regional Station, Sagordi, Barishal. Mobile: 01922550400, mahbrri2012@gmail.com 
Co-PI: Dr. Mohammod Hossain, Principal Scientific Officer, BRRI,    Regional Station, 
Sagordi, Barishal; Mobile: 01712178657, hossainmbd@yahoo.com 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 1800320/- (Taka Eighteen lakh three hundred twenty only) 
5. Duration of the sub-project: Start date: 08 May 2017 and end date: 30 September 2018 
6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  
Extensive emission of greenhouse gases from massive industrialization causes increasing in the 
concentration of atmospheric CO2 which is the key factor for global climate change (UNFCCC,